Education Finance Act Weightings

Classification

Kindergarten

Primary

Elementary

High School

Trainable Mentally Handicapped (PMD)
Speech

Homebound

Emotionally Handicapped
Educable Mentally Handicapped
Learning Disabilities (OHI)
Hearing Handicapped

Visually Handicapped
Orthopedically Handicapped (TBI)
Vocational

Autism

Add-On Weightings

Gifted (to include GT Academic, GT Artistic, IB and AP)
Academic Assistance

Limited English Proficiency

Pupils in Poverty

Weight

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.04
1.90
1.00
2.04
1.74
1.74
2.57
2.57
2.04
1.29
2.57

0.15
0.15
0.20
0.20



