Education Finance Act Weightings

Classification	Weight
Kindergarten	1.00
Primary	1.00
Elementary	1.00
High School	1.00
Trainable Mentally Handicapped (PMD)	2.04
Speech	1.90
Homebound	1.00
Emotionally Handicapped	2.04
Educable Mentally Handicapped	1.74
Learning Disabilities (OHI)	1.74
Hearing Handicapped	2.57
Visually Handicapped	2.57
Orthopedically Handicapped (TBI)	2.04
Vocational	1.29
Autism	2.57
Add-On Weightings	
Gifted (to include GT Academic, GT Artistic, IB and AP)	0.15
Academic Assistance	0.15
Limited English Proficiency	0.20
Pupils in Poverty	0.20